You should read this information in conjunction with, and the information is qualified in its entirety by, the
consolidated financial statements of PXRE and Argonaut incorporated into this joint proxy statement/prospectus by
reference and the preliminary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements and accompanying
discussions and notes beginning on page 167. See also �Where You Can Find More Information� beginning on
page 183. The pro forma amounts in the table below are presented for informational purposes only. You should not
rely on the pro forma amounts as being indicative of the financial position or results of operations of the combined
company that would have actually occurred had the merger been effective during the period presented or of the future
financial position or future results of operations of the combined company. The combined financial information as of
and for the period presented may have been different had the companies actually been combined as of and during
those periods.

As of and for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2007
Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argonaut PXRE Adjustments(1) Argo Group

(In millions, except per share data)

Basic Income (Loss) Per Common Share from
Continuing Operations
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 25.1 $ (7.2) $ (0.3) $ 17.6
Income (loss) from continuing operations
available to common shareholders $ 25.1 $ (8.4) $ 0.9 $ 17.6
Weighted average basic common shares
outstanding 32,917 72,049 � 30,373(2)
Basic income (loss) per common share $ 0.76 $ (0.12) � $ 0.58(2)

Diluted Income (Loss) Per Common Share
from Continuing Operations
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 25.1 $ (7.2) $ (0.3) $ 17.6
Income (loss) from continuing operations
available to common shareholders $ 25.1 $ (8.4) $ 0.9 $ 17.6
Weighted average diluted common shares
outstanding 34,203 72,049 � 30,959(2)
Diluted income (loss) per common share $ 0.73 $ (0.12) $ � $ 0.57(2)

Dividends Per Common Share

Edgar Filing: PXRE GROUP LTD - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 55

Common stock dividends $ � $ � $ � $ �(3)
Dividends per common share � � � �(3)

Book Value Per Common Share
Total shareholders� equity $ 882.1 $ 490.3 $ (63.4) $ 1,309.0(4)
Shares outstanding at period-end 33,611 77,788 � 30,837(2)
Book value per share $ 26.24 $ 6.30 $ � $ 42.45(2)(4)

19

Edgar Filing: PXRE GROUP LTD - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argonaut PXRE Adjustments(1) Argo Group

(In millions, except per share data)

Basic Income Per Common Share from
Continuing Operations
Income from continuing operations $ 106.0 $ 28.5 $ (0.1) $ 134.4
Income from continuing operations available to
common shareholders $ 105.0 $ 23.6 $ 4.8 $ 133.4
Weighted average basic common shares outstanding 31,641 71,954 � 29,559(2)
Basic income per common share $ 3.32 $ 0.33 $ � $ 4.51(2)

Diluted Income Per Common Share from
Continuing Operations
Income from continuing operations $ 106.0 $ 28.5 $ (0.1) $ 134.4
Income from continuing operations available to
common shareholders $ 105.0 $ 23.6 $ 4.8 $ 133.4
Weighted average diluted common shares
outstanding 33,900 71,959 � 30,792(2)
Diluted income per common share $ 3.13 $ 0.33 $ � $ 4.36(2)

Dividends Per Common Share
Common stock dividends $ � $ � $ � $ �(3)
Dividends per common share � � � �(3)

(1) Amounts are based on Argonaut�s historical share amounts adjusted by the exchange ratio in the merger (6.4672
PXRE common shares for each share of Argonaut common stock) as well as other pro forma adjustments.

(2) Reflects a 1:10 reverse share split for Argo Group. See Note 4 to the preliminary Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Statements.